2021 BRIGHTER DAYS RAFFLE

Terms and Conditions

These Terms and Conditions are the 2021 Brighter Days Festival Raffle rules. By entering the 2021 Brighter Days Festival raffle, all entrants agree to be bound by these rules.

- The Raffle will be drawn at Pioneer Park, Bright VICTORIA at 6pm 7th March 2021.
- Please note that this raffle ticket does not include entry to the Festival.
- Winners do not need to be present at the draw in order to win a prize.
- Prizes will be drawn in this order:

1st Prize: Brand New Ford XLT Ranger 2.0L SPD Auto 4X2 HR Retail value \$56,800 (including on-road costs) PLUS Brand New Suzuki DR-Z 400EM1 Retail value \$9399 (including on-road costs)

- 2nd Prize: Brand New Harley-Davidson Low Rider 'S' 114 Cube Retail value \$30,000 (including on-road costs)
- 3rd Prize: Kincrome Contour Black Series Tool Workshop 674 Piece, 31 Drawer, 60" Wide Retail value approximately \$10,000

<u>4th Prize</u>: Harley-Davidson Riding Gear Voucher Retail value \$2,000 (Can be used at any Harley-Davidson Dealership)

EARLY ENTRY PROMOTION

Purchase of each raffle ticket online automatically places the ticket purchaser into a 'Priority Event Ticket' queue. Prioritised by time and date of purchase, this queue will allow us to offer the raffle ticket purchaser the option to purchase entry tickets to the Brighter Days Festival 2021* (Each online raffle ticket will allow the purchase of 2 x \$100 Festival Adult entry tickets - Under 18 free).

* Subject to the approval to proceed with the 2021 Festival and possible Covid-19 restrictions on patron numbers. The amount of raffle tickets purchased may exceed the allowed patron numbers for the Festival - hence the purchase priority queue - get your raffle tickets early!

COVID-19 RESTRICTIONS

The restrictions that the COVID-19 pandemic may have on our patron numbers for the 2021 Festival remains unknown. However if or when we are able to proceed with the Festival, our online ticketing system will enable us to notify all raffle ticket purchasers (in purchase priority order) and offer them priority access to buy tickets.

- Total retail value of all prizes is approximately \$108,199. Prize values are based upon the recommended retail prices at the time of printing (inclusive of GST). All references to currency are to Australian currency. The Brighter Days Foundation accepts no responsibility for change in prize value. The Brighter Days Foundation will co-ordinate all prizes through their specified suppliers.
- Full payment for each ticket must be received either in the form of cash or cleared funds before the ticket can be entered into the draw. Only tickets for which full payment has been received either in the form of cash or cleared funds are eligible to win a prize.
- Tickets will be sold both in person and online. All tickets purchased online will have a physical ticket stub completed with your full name, suburb and contact telephone number and included in the barrel for the draw. Prior to the draw date of 7th March, 2021 online ticket purchasers will be advised (via the email address used during booking) of your physical ticket number. Online ticket sales will close at 6pm on 3rd March, 2021 unless sold out prior.



- The Brighter Days Foundation will not be liable for entries from which the entrant cannot be identified. Each
 ticket stub must contain a valid name and contact telephone number details or it will not be entered into the
 Draw.
- All eligible tickets will be included in all prize draws.
- All winners not present at the draw will be notified by phone and the full list of winners published on our website www.brighterdays.org.au by 20th March 2021. By accepting the prize, the winners agree that The Brighter Days Foundation reserve the right to use your first name, suburb and state, your photographs and audio and/or visual recordings of you in any publicity, including social media pages unless prior notification has been received.
- No correspondence will be entered into.
- Promotional images used to portray the prizes may not depict exact prize detail. Prizes must be accepted as awarded. The condition of each prize is as is on day of draw.
- The Brighter Days Foundation is not liable for any loss or damage whatsoever which is suffered or sustained as a result of claiming or taking any prizes, except for liability that cannot be excluded by law. If The Brighter Days Foundation is unable to provide a winner with the nominated prize, The Brighter Days Foundation reserves the right to supply an alternative prize of equal value, subject to any written directions from the relevant State or Territory gaming departments.
- All vehicle prizes are supplied new and include on-road costs. Standard vehicle warranty supplied as per dealership sale conditions.
- The Brighter Days Foundation accepts no responsibility for any ticket or tickets purchased after the draw date advertised from a third party provider intent on assisting the Brighter Days Foundation in raising funds for children's charities. The Brighter Days Foundation accepts no responsibility for any entries not received for any reason during the lottery period. No responsibility will be taken for lost, late or misdirected entries.
- Purchasers must be 18 years or older. The following persons and their relatives are ineligible to purchase tickets for themselves or on behalf of any other person: Office Bearers and Employees of the Brighter Days Foundation (President, Vice President, Treasurer, Secretary, Administrator) or their spouse (including de facto spouse), parent, child and sibling.
- The Brighter Days Foundation is committed to protecting your privacy. The Brighter Days Foundation collects, uses and discloses personal information in order to perform its functions and activities in accordance with our charitable objectives. Unless you choose to opt out, The Brighter Days Foundation may contact you about our campaigns, and provide you with promotional material or sponsor offers. Our privacy policy contains information about how to access and correct your personal information held by us, or how to make a complaint about the handling of personal information.
 To access our privacy policy, please visit <u>www.brighterdays.org.au/privacy</u>
- All proceeds from this raffle will go to the Brighter Days Foundation.
- The Regulating Agency that this raffle is conducted under is the Victorian Commission for Gambling and Liquor Regulation. The permit number is 10291/20.
- For more information on the Brighter Days Foundation please visit <u>www.brighterdays.org.au</u> or email info@brighterdays.org.au

